
Rates 

Effective: 10/1/2024 

Service  Component Cost  Service Code 
Vocational Assessment  $908.00 150 
Independent Living Assessment  $182.00 160 
Community-Based Work Assessment   $908.00 155 
Community-Based Job Tryout  $212.00 655 
Job Preparation Action Plan 

Level 1: Monthly 
Level 2: Monthly 
Level 3: Monthly 

$242.00 
$303.00 
$605.00 

$1210.00 

555 

Guided Placement Action Plan 
Monthly 

$242.00 
$303.00 

609 

Customized Placement  Job Development/Action Plan 
Placement 

Stabilization 
45 Days Employed 

Extended Support Services Plan 
Successful Closure 

$605.00 
$847.00 
$847.00 
$968.00 
$605.00 

$1573.00 

614 
615 
616 
617 
618 
619 

Job Coaching Per Hour $48.00 575,577 
Job Coaching SE Per Hour $48.00 576 
Rehabilitation Engineering Minor 

On Site 
Major 

$1100.00 
$2200.00 
$3850.00 

417 

Assistive Technology Initial Assessment 
Basic Functional Assessment 

Comprehensive Functional Assessment 
Basic Training 

Comprehensive Training 
Other  

$242.00 
$968.00 
$1452.00 
$968.00 

$1452.00 
$363.00 

180 
 
 

591 

Orientation and Mobility Training Training Plan 
Per Hour 

$242.00 
$85.00 

594 

Rehabilitation Teaching Training Plan 
Per Hour 

$242.00 
$41.00 

595 

Pre-ETS Empower ME Workshop Rate per student  $424.00 462 
Pre-ETS Paid Work Based Learning 
Experience 

Job Preparation 
Registration & Job Development 

Placement 
Benchmark Tier 1 (40 hours) 
Benchmark Tier 2 (80 hours) 
Benchmark Tier 3 (140 hours) 

Monitoring and Support per hour 
student work 

Successful Completion  
Note: $363 = 1-140 hours or  
$605 = 141 hours and above  

 
 
 

$484.00 
$787.00 
$363.00 
$121.00 
$121.00 
$121.00 
$5.00  

 
 

$363.00 or 
$605.00 

 
 

 

452 
456 
456 
456 
456 
456 
454 

 
 

456 
 
 
 
 

*Rate increase does not include 
negotiated services 

   

IPE Case Coordination Milestone: Referral 
Case Coordination 

 028 
029 

IPE Research: IPE Referral 30%  025 



IPE Research 30% 
IPE/Signed 40% 

026 
027 

Purchasing Support: Referral (30%) 
Purchase Authorized (30%) 

Service or Item Delivered (40%) 

 030 
031 
032 

Comprehensive Blind Skills Training: Training 
Residential 

Household supplies 
Food 

Transportation 
Vocational Assessment 

Other (specify) 
Required enrichment activity fees 

 593 
700 

 
 

800 

 


